

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18618/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2019 in RSA No. 7456/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

BABURAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119484/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER