

ITEM NO.14
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7447/2021

BABURAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR
Mr Manu Kulkarni, Adv
Mr Shaurya Rai, Adv
Mr Manoj Raikar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to file the additional documents and records may be remitted from the concerned Trial Court. Ld. Counsel for petitioner may move application in this regard. Meanwhile, Ld. Counsel for both the parties shall file statement of case within statutory period, as per rules.

List again on 28.03.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar