

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7447/2021

BABURAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR
Mr. Manu Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Raikar, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Ld. Counsel for appearing parties have not filed statement of case within statutory period, as per rules. However, learned counsel for appellant submits that he needs some more time to file additional documents and records alongwith an application in this regard. Even on the last date of hearing i.e. 21.02.2022, similar prayer was made and the matter is listed today. As the matter is complete, counsel for appellant may file the application within a period of four weeks. In case the application is filed, same be processed accordingly.

Otherwise, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar