

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18618/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2019 in RSA No.7456/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

BABURAO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution proceeding(s).

On the Court query, learned counsel for the parties agree that it may be a fit case for mediation.

Let the parties appear before the Bangalore Mediation Centre on 30-08-2019. The Mediator will endeavour to conclude proceedings within a period of two months from that date and submit a report to this Court.

List the matter after mediation report is received.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER